PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Christopher Dunn	12/05/2007	
Keith Vanderlee	12/05/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magnecomp Corporation
Street Address:	26201 Ynez Road
City:	Temecula
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92591

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11951619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)317-4499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3103174466

Email: ip.law@verizon.net Correspondent Name: Joel D. Voelzke

Address Line 1: 24772 Saddle Peak Road

Address Line 4: Malibu, CALIFORNIA 90265-3042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124-018 (MGNC-193)

Joel D. Voelzke NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

500413985

source=124-018_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=124-018_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

source=124-018_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020205 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher Dunn of Austin, Texas, a citizen of the United States of America; and Keith A. Vanderlee of Austin, Texas, a citizen of the United States of America, ("Assignors") have invented a new and useful Electrical Interconnect With Improved Corrosion Resistance For a Disk Drive Head Suspension, for which an application for United States Letters Patent

☑ is being filed concurrently herewith	
☐ was filed on	as Application Serial No

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Magnecomp Corporation, a California corporation having a place of business at 26201 Ynez Road, Temecula, California 92591, and who, together with its successors and assigns ("Assignee") desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

Assignment, page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020205 FRAME: 0856 Attorney Docket No. 124-018

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

	Assignor:	
Date: 12/5/07 STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF TRAVIS)	Christopher Dunn	Dun
satisfactory evidence) to be the person with the same in his/her a	stopher Dunn, personally known to me (hose name is subscribed to the within inst uthorized capacity, and that by his/her sig he person acted, executed the instrument.	rument and acknowledged to me
Notary Public		

Assignment, page 2 of 3

RECORDED: 12/06/2007

		Assignor:		
Date: 12/5/200	<u>)</u> 7	Keith A. Va	La Vanderlanderl	l
STATE OF TEXAS)				
COUNTY OF TRAVIS)) ss.			
satisfactory evidence) to be	the person whose na ne in his/her authoriz	ame is subscribed to zed capacity, and tha	known to me (or proved to me the within instrument and ack at by his/her signature on the inhe instrument.	nowledged to me
Witness my hand a	nd official seal.			
Notary Public				

Assignment, page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020205 FRAME: 0858